PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402066

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF INVENTOR CHRISTIAN LITA ON AN ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 009864 Frame 0276. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE TEXT OF THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTIAN LITA			03/31/1999	
LINAS VEPSTAS			03/31/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	INTERN	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD			
City:	ARMON	IK		

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7249377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(512)949-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	512-477-7165	
Email:	a@aengland.com	
Correspondent Name:	ANTHONY V.S. ENGLAND	
Address Line 1:	3112 WINDSOR ROAD	
Address Line 2:	SUITE A	
Address Line 4:	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78703	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS919990088US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY V.S. ENGLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/anthony v s england/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=7249377_RemarksExplainingResubmittalOfAssignmentForRecordation#page1.tif

source=7249377_RemarksExplainingResubmittalOfAssignmentForRecordation#page2.tif source=7249377_RemarksExplainingResubmittalOfAssignmentForRecordation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042419 FRAME: 0617

1 D 3.31.99

In place of Form PTO-1595



101006788

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Chrisitian Lita Linas Vepstas 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504



3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date: March 31, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <u>March 31, 1999</u>

A. Patent Application No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jeffrey S. LaBaw IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0404

ą

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>

B. Patent No.(s)

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

09-0447

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached co	and belief, the foregoir	ng information is true an original document.	ıd
	Jeffrey S. LaBaw	Ney Statians	3/31/94	
	Name of Person Signing	Bignature	Date	_
04/09/1999 DNGUY	ر EN 00000006 090447 09282633	Total number of pages	including cover sheet:	2

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

FPATENT REEL: 0406415 RAMINE9 2069 8

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I.

(1) Christian Lita of Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas; and

Linas Vepstas of Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas, (2)

have invented certain improvement in METHOD FOR CLIENT DELEGATION OF SECURITY TO A PROXY and executed a United States patent application therefore on (1) 3-31, 1999; and (2) 31 March, 1999.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)Signed at Austin, Texas on 3-31-, 1999.

Signed at Austin, Texas on <u>31 March</u>, 1999. (2)

Page 1

006372.00209:0425168.01



£PEP 09268728999